
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2276
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011
CBSE SCHOOLS UNDER CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government and Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) have decided to sanction new CBSE schools under
corporate management in various States; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) & (b): No such decision has been taken. However,Private un-aided schools established by trusts or companies registered under
Section 25 of the Companies Act of 1956 are eligible to seek affiliation from Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE). 
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